

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Civil Appeal No(s). 11304/2013

DIRECTOR OF I.T

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S OTTERS CLUB

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 11305/2013

Office Report)

C.A. No. 5487/2015

Office Report)

C.A. No. 6516/2015

Office Report)

Date : 02/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity of three weeks is granted for filing affidavit of valuation and making up the deficiency in the court fee in all the matters.

Await certificate of service of the sole respondent in C.A.NO.5487/2015. Reminder be issued.

List again on 24.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar