

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11305 OF 2013

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 11304 OF 2013 AND 5487 & 6516 OF 2015

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX(EXEMPTION)

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

OTTERS CLUB

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 24th October, 2016 with other connected matters, when the following Order was passed:-

"C.A. No. 11304/2013

Parties have already filed statement of case.

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matter.

C.A. No. 11305/2013

Appellant has not filed statement of case though respondent has filed the same. Statutory period has also expired.

C.A. No. 5487/2015

Await certificate of service in respect of the sole respondent from the High Court. Reminder be issued.

C.A. No. 6516/2015

Parties have not filed statement of case and statutory period has also expired.

Last opportunity of three weeks is granted for filing affidavit of valuation.

List again on 8.12.2016."

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 11304 AND 11305 OF 2013

The Civil Appeal Nos. 11304 and 11305 of 2013 are already ready in computer.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5487 OF 2015

It is submitted that Certificate of Service received in respect of sole Respondent has been received from High Court of Bombay which was received in this Registry on 5th November, 2016 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant **has not filed Statement of Case** till date despite Registry's notice dated 31st August, 2015.

It is also submitted that Counsel for the Appellant **has not filed the Affidavit of Valuation as per New Amended SCR Rules, 2013** till date.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6516 OF 2015

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant **has not filed the Affidavit of Valuation as per New Amended SCR Rules, 2013** till date.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanavala, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pr3