

SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5487 & 6516 OF 2015

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION) ...APPELLANT  
VERSUS

M/S OTTERS CLUBS ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with other connected matters on 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2016 for not filing Affidavit of Valuation, when the following order was passed:-

"C.A.NO.5487/2015

Last opportunity is granted for filing affidavit of valuation by the appellant and also statement of case, if otherwise within the statutory period within three weeks time. Registry immediately thereafter to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court if affidavit of valuation is filed and if not filed, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

C.A.NO.6516/2015

Last opportunity is granted for filing affidavit of valuation by the appellant within three weeks time. Registry immediately thereafter to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court if affidavit of valuation is filed and if not filed, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions."

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant has not filed the Affidavit of Valuation till date as per New Amended S.C.R. 2013 in both the matters above-mentioned.

The Office Report on Default in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR